



No. 08-586

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

JERRY N. JONES, MARY F. JONES,  
AND ARLINE WINERMAN,  
*Petitioners,*

v.

HARRIS ASSOCIATES L.P.,  
*Respondent.*

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari  
to the United States Court of Appeals  
for the Seventh Circuit**

**REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS**

MICHAEL J. BRICKMAN  
JAMES C. BRADLEY  
NINA H. FIELDS  
RICHARDSON, PATRICK,  
WESTBROOK & BRICKMAN,  
LLC  
174 East Bay Street  
Charleston, SC 29401  
(843) 727-6500

JOHN M. GREABE  
296 Gage Hill Road  
Hopkinton, NH 03229  
(603) 746-6138

DAVID C. FREDERICK  
*Counsel of Record*  
BRENDAN J. CRIMMINS  
KELLOGG, HUBER, HANSEN,  
TODD, EVANS & FIGEL,  
P.L.L.C.  
1615 M Street, N.W.  
Suite 400  
Washington, D.C. 20036  
(202) 326-7900

ERNEST A. YOUNG  
224 Huntington Drive  
Chapel Hill, NC 27514  
(919) 613-8506

February 18, 2009

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
ARGUMENT.....	2
I. THE DECISION BELOW CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS OF OTHER CIR- CUITS.....	2
II. THIS CASE IS AN IDEAL VEHICLE TO RESOLVE THIS IMPORTANT QUESTION .....	7
III. THE COURT OF APPEALS MISIN- TERPRETED THE ACT.....	11
CONCLUSION.....	12

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Cornelius v. NAACP Legal Def. &amp; Educ. Fund, Inc.</i> , 473 U.S. 788 (1985) .....	1
<i>Daily Income Fund, Inc. v. Fox</i> , 464 U.S. 523 (1984) .....	11
<i>ETSI Pipeline Project v. Missouri</i> , 484 U.S. 495 (1988) .....	1
<i>Exxon Shipping Co. v. Baker</i> , 128 S. Ct. 2605 (2008) .....	6
<i>Gartenberg v. Merrill Lynch Asset Mgmt., Inc.</i> , 694 F.2d 923 (2d Cir. 1982).....	1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10
<i>Hunt v. Invesco Funds Group, Inc.:</i>	
No. H-04-02555, 2006 WL 1581846 (S.D. Tex. June 5, 2006), <i>modified on clarification</i> , 2006 WL 1751900 (S.D. Tex. June 22, 2006) .....	5, 9
No. H-04-02555 (S.D. Tex. Jan. 29, 2007) .....	9
<i>Krantz v. Prudential Invs. Fund Mgmt. LLC</i> , 305 F.3d 140 (3d Cir. 2002).....	6, 7
<i>Migdal v. Rowe Price-Fleming Int'l, Inc.</i> , 248 F.3d 321 (4th Cir. 2001) .....	6, 7
<i>Mutual Funds Inv. Litig., In re</i> , MDL No. 04-MD-15863, 2008 WL 5412407 (D. Md. Dec. 30, 2008).....	10
<i>Schuyt v. Rowe Price Prime Reserve Fund, Inc.</i> , 663 F. Supp. 962 (S.D.N.Y.), <i>aff'd</i> , 835 F.2d 45 (2d Cir. 1987) .....	5

*Strigliabotti v. Franklin Res., Inc.:*

No. C 04-00883 SI, 2005 WL 645529 (N.D.  
Cal. Mar. 7, 2005)..... 5, 9

No. C 04-00883 SI (N.D. Cal. Aug. 9, 2007) ..... 9

*Strougo v. BEA Assocs.*, 188 F. Supp. 2d 373  
(S.D.N.Y. 2002)..... 5

*Wright v. West*, 505 U.S. 277 (1992)..... 1

## STATUTES AND REGULATIONS

Investment Company Act of 1940, 15 U.S.C.

§ 80a-1 *et seq.*:

§ 36(b), 15 U.S.C. § 80a-35(b).....1, 2, 6, 7,  
8, 9, 10, 11

§ 36(c), 15 U.S.C. § 80a-35(c)..... 6

17 C.F.R. § 240.10b-5 (Rule 10b-5)..... 7

## LEGISLATIVE MATERIALS

S. Rep. No. 91-184 (1969) ..... 7
